
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kara Buckley (6-4)
Loss: Block (5-11)
HBP: Kara Buckley
PB: Chelsea Correia
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Fallon First: Sonny Serina 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 26   Weather: 50 Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Eastern Nazarene 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 8 0
Nichols 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 9 0

Eastern Nazarene (12-21, 10-13-0 TCCC / 10-13-0) -vs- Nichols (21-
15, 16-7-0 TCCC / 16-7-0) 4/30/2011 at Dudley, Mass.

Eastern Nazarene 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greenfield ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Fleming 2b 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Clinkscale 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Burns cf 2 0 1 1 2 1 0
Block p 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Moore, H. dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Moore, A. c 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Atwater 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Losano lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Giberson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 4 4 4 9

2B: Moore, A. (1)
HR: Fleming (1)
SH: Atwater (1)
SB: Fleming (1); Clinkscale (1); Burns (1)
HBP: Clinkscale (1)

Nichols 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allasyn Lieneck rf 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Emalee Watkins ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Mary Kate Frodema 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chelsea Correia c 4 3 4 3 0 0 0
Savannah Thibault 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jenna Priore dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Amanda Broughton lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kylie Langton 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Correia cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kara Buckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 9 4 4 1 7

2B: Chelsea Correia (1)
HR: Chelsea Correia (2)
SB: Allasyn Lieneck (2); Emalee Watkins (1); Chelsea Correia (1)
CS: Savannah Thibault (1)

Eastern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Block (L, 5-11) 6.1 9 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 0 27 31 8 9 –
Totals 9 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 0 27 31 8 9

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kara Buckley (W, 6-4) 7.0 8 4 4 4 4 1 0 1 0 28 34 7 10 –
Totals 8 4 4 4 4 1 0 1 0 28 34 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 1st ENC NC
Greenfield struck out swinging. 0 0
Fleming singled. 0 0
Fleming stole second. 0 0
Clinkscale hit by pitch. 0 0
Burns struck out swinging. 0 0
Block singled, RBI; Clinkscale advanced to third; Fleming scored. 1 0
Moore, H. popped up to p. 1 0

Nichols - Top of 1st ENC NC
Lieneck singled, bunt. 1 0
Lieneck stole second. 1 0
Watkins singled; Lieneck advanced to third. 1 0
Watkins stole second. 1 0
Frodema grounded out to p. 1 0
Correia, C. singled, RBI; Watkins advanced to third; Lieneck scored. 1 1
Correia, C. stole second. 1 1
Correia, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Watkins scored on a wild pitch. 1 2
Thibault grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Correia, C. scored. 1 3
Priore singled. 1 3
Priore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Priore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Broughton struck out swinging. 1 3

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 2nd ENC NC
Moore, A. walked. 1 3
Atwater reached on a fielder's choice; Moore, A. out at second 2b to ss. 1 3
Losano popped up to 2b. 1 3
Greenfield struck out swinging. 1 3

Nichols - Top of 2nd ENC NC
Langton walked. 1 3
Correia, L. reached on a fielder's choice; Langton out at second 3b to ss. 1 3
Lieneck walked; Correia, L. advanced to second. 1 3
Watkins lined out to ss. 1 3
Frodema grounded out to ss. 1 3

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 3rd ENC NC
Fleming grounded out to 3b. 1 3
Clinkscale flied out to cf. 1 3
Burns walked. 1 3
Block fouled out to 2b. 1 3

Nichols - Top of 3rd ENC NC
Correia, C. homered, RBI. 1 4
Thibault singled. 1 4
Thibault out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4
Priore grounded out to ss. 1 4
Broughton flied out to rf. 1 4

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 4th ENC NC



Moore, H. fouled out to c. 1 4
Moore, A. doubled. 1 4
Atwater grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Moore, A. advanced to third. 1 4
Losano struck out swinging. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 4th ENC NC
Langton grounded out to ss. 1 4
Correia, L. grounded out to p. 1 4
Lieneck walked. 1 4
Lieneck stole second. 1 4
Watkins grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 5th ENC NC
Greenfield singled. 1 4
Fleming homered, 2 RBI; Greenfield scored. 3 4
Clinkscale grounded out to ss. 3 4
Burns walked. 3 4
Block grounded out to p; Burns advanced to second. 3 4
Moore, H. grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Nichols - Top of 5th ENC NC
Frodema flied out to cf. 3 4
Correia, C. doubled. 3 4
Thibault flied out to rf; Correia, C. advanced to third. 3 4
Priore lined out to cf. 3 4

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 6th ENC NC
Moore, A. grounded out to 2b. 3 4
Atwater grounded out to ss. 3 4
Losano singled. 3 4
Greenfield fouled out to lf. 3 4

Nichols - Top of 6th ENC NC
Broughton grounded out to p. 3 4
Langton popped up to ss. 3 4
Correia, L. singled. 3 4
Lieneck walked; Correia, L. advanced to second. 3 4
Watkins popped up to ss. 3 4

Eastern Nazarene - Top of 7th ENC NC
Fleming singled. 3 4
Fleming advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Fleming advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
Clinkscale walked. 3 4
Clinkscale stole second. 3 4
Burns singled, RBI; Clinkscale advanced to third; Fleming scored. 4 4
Burns stole second. 4 4
Block popped up to 2b. 4 4
Moore, H. reached on a fielder's choice; Burns advanced to third; Clinkscale out at home ss to c. 4 4
Moore, A. grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Nichols - Top of 7th ENC NC
Frodema popped up to ss. 4 4



Correia, C. homered, RBI. 4 5
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


